1798.140 because Defendant is a “corporation, association, or other legal entity that 

is organized or operated for the profit or financial benefit of its shareholders or other 

owners” that “collects consumers’ personal information” and is active “in the State of 

California” and “had annual gross revenues in excess of twenty-five million dollars 

($25,000,000) in the preceding calendar year.” Civil Code § 1798.140(d). 

207. California Plaintiffs seek injunctive or other equitable relief to ensure 

Defendant hereinafter adequately safeguards Private Information by implementing 

reasonable security procedures and practices.